
NFO opens on: 31st October, 2025 
NFO closes on:  04th November, 2025 

Scheme re-opens on:  10th November, 2025

Invest in

Mirae Asset Nifty
Smallcap 250 ETF
(An open ended scheme replicating/tracking Nifty Smallcap 250 Total Return Index)

Thinking

Starting  SMALL
may help.

NFONFO



Massive Changes in Investible Universe: 5 Year Rewind 2020 vs 2025

Over the Years companies have enhanced from Small Cap to Mid Cap Segment.
Source: Internal,  data as on Jun 30th, 2025. Data : AMFI Market Capitalisation as on 30th Jun 2020 ‒ 30th Jun 2025. 
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Companies Transition from Small Cap to Mid Cap

Small cap (2025) is now bigger than Mid cap bucket (2020)
*Pursuant to Clause 2.7 of Part IV of SEBI Master Circular dated June 27th, 2024. the universe of “Large Cap" shall consist of top 100 companies, "Mid Cap" shall consist of 101st to 250th company, “Small 
Cap” shall consist of 251st and onwards companies in terms of full market capitalisation

3.9X

4.9X

2.3X

1st Large cap: ₹17.8 Lakh 
100th Large cap: ₹91.6 k

1st Mid cap: ₹90.9 k
150th Mid cap: ₹30.8 k

1st Small cap: ₹30.4 k
250th Small cap: ₹10.3 k

1st Large cap: ₹8.9 Lakh
100th Large cap: ₹26.7 k

1st Mid cap: ₹26.6 k
150th Mid cap: ₹7.0 k

1st Small cap: ₹6.9 k
250th Small cap: ₹1.7 k

June-2020
Total Market Cap ₹ Crs

₹101 Lakh Crs

₹21 Lakh Crs

₹9 Lakh Crs

₹261 Lakh Crs

₹82 Lakh Crs

₹44 Lakh Crs

June-2025
Total Market Cap ₹ Crs

SMID now 33% of NSE 500 (+10% in five years)
Source: Internal,  data as on Jun 30th, 2025. Data : AMFI Market Capitalisation as on 30th Jun 2020 ‒ 30th Jun 2025. SMID : Small and Midcap  Past performance may or may not sustain in future.

Changes in Nifty 500 Index : 2020 vs 2025

Nifty 500 Market cap : 
Jun 2020 (~INR 132 Lakh Cr)

Nifty 500 Market cap:  
Jun 2025 (~INR  387 Lakh Cr)

Large Cap

Mid Cap

Small Cap

₹ 9 Lakh Cr (7%)
₹ 21 Lakh Cr (16%)

₹ 101 Lakh Cr (77%) ₹ 261 Lakh Cr (67%)

₹ 44 Lakh Cr (11%)

₹ 82 Lakh Cr (21%)

Large Cap

Mid Cap

Small Cap



Nifty Smallcap 250 Index: Calendar Year Performance

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index have outperformed Nifty 50, Nifty 100 & Nifty 500 indices in 10 out of 20 calendar years 
Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Dec 31st, 2024; Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The index return are in Total Return Variant. The data shown above pertains to
the index and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Returns greater than 1 year are Compounded Annual Growth Return (CAGR). 
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Periodic Performance

20 Years

10 Years

7 Years

5 Years

3 Years

1 Years

6 Months

3 Months

Period

13.5%

13.5%

13.7%

18.7%

14.4%

-4.8%

6.0%

-2.9%

Nifty 100 Index

16.1%

18.2%

20.2%

27.5%

22.5%

-5.2%

10.5%

-4.1%

Nifty Midcap 150 Index

14.2%

15.6%

19.4%

28.2%

22.7%

-8.8%

11.0%

-5.9%

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index

13.5%

14.4%

15.1%

20.7%

16.4%

-5.3%

7.3%

-3.4%

Nifty 500 Index

Periodic Volatility

20 Years

10 Years

7 Years

5 Years

3 Years

1 Years

6 Months

3 Months

Period

20.9%

16.2%

17.6%

14.4%

12.7%

13.4%

13.3%

8.2%

Nifty 100 Index

21.0%

17.6%

18.6%

16.8%

15.8%

18.3%

16.6%

11.3%

Nifty Midcap 150 Index

21.6%

19.2%

19.9%

18.5%

17.9%

20.8%

17.6%

12.1%

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index

20.4%

16.2%

17.5%

14.6%

13.1%

14.4%

13.8%

8.9%

Nifty 500 Index

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index: Periodic Performance

38.1% 38.5% 43.4% 55.8%

 40.2% 36.2% 28.5% 32.9%

59.5% 64.6% 78.2% 97.4%

-53.1% -56.5% -64.9% -68.6%

84.9% 91.0% 113.9% 117.4%

19.3% 15.3% 20.1% 17.6%

-24.9% -26.4% -31.0% -35.1%

32.5% 33.5% 46.7% 40.4%

7.9% 4.8% -1.3% -6.4%

34.9% 39.3% 62.7% 71.7%

-1.3% 0.2% 9.7% 11.3%

5.0% 5.1% 6.5% 1.4%

32.9% 37.7% 55.7% 58.5%

2.6% -2.1% -12.6% -26.2%

11.8% 9.0% 0.6% -7.3%

16.1% 17.9% 25.6% 26.5%

26.5% 31.6% 48.2% 63.3%

4.9% 4.3% 3.9% -2.6%

21.2% 26.9% 44.6% 49.1%

13.0% 16.2% 24.5% 27.2%

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index have outperformed Nifty 100, Nifty 500 & Nifty Midcap 150 Indices over different time horizon
Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Sep 30th, 2025;  Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The index return are in Total Return Variant. The data shown above pertains to the index
and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Returns greater than 1 year are Compounded Annual Growth Return (CAGR).



Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

STATUTORY DISCLAIMER: Trustee: Mirae Asset Trustee Company Private Limited; Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited (AMC); Sponsor: Mirae Asset Global Investments Company Limited. The 
information contained in this document is compiled from third party and publically available sources and is included for general information purposes only. There can be no assurance and guarantee on the yields. Views expressed by the 
Fund Manager cannot be construed to be a decision to invest. The statements contained herein are based on current views and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Whilst Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private 
Limited (the AMC) shall have no responsibility/liability whatsoever for the accuracy or any use or reliance thereof of such information. The AMC, its associate or sponsors or group companies, its Directors or employees accepts no liability 
for any loss or damage of any kind resulting out of the use of this document. The recipient(s) before acting on any information herein should make his/her/their own investigation and seek appropriate professional advice and shall alone 
be fully responsible / liable for any decision taken on the basis of information contained herein. Any reliance on the accuracy or use of such information shall be done only after consultation to the financial consultant to understand the 
specific legal, tax or financial�implications.

DISCLAIMER OF NSE: As required, a copy of this Scheme Information Document has been submitted to National Stock Exchange of India Limited (hereinafter referred to as NSE). NSE has given vide its letter NSE/LIST/5370 dated November 
08, 2021 permission to the Mutual Fund to use the Exchange’s name in this Scheme Information Document as one of the stock exchanges on which the Mutual Fund’s Units are proposed to be listed subject to, the Mutual Fund fulfilling the 
various criteria for listing. The Exchange has scrutinized this Scheme Information Document for its limited internal purpose of deciding on the matter of granting the aforesaid permission to the Mutual Fund. It is to be distinctly understood 
that the aforesaid permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document has been cleared or approved by NSE; nor does it in any manner warrant, certify or endorse the correctness 
or completeness of any of the contents of this Scheme Information Document; nor does it warrant that the Mutual Fund’s Units will be listed or will continue to be listed on the Exchange; nor does it take any responsibility for the financial 
or other soundness of the Mutual Fund, its Sponsors, its management or any scheme of the Mutual Fund. Every person who desires to apply for or otherwise acquire any Units of the Mutual Fund may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, 
investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Exchange whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such subscription /acquisition whether by reason 
of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever.

DISCLAIMER OF BSE: “BSE Ltd. (“the Exchange”) has given vide its letter no. LO/IPO/LK/MF/IP/154/2021-22 dated November 9, 2021 permission to use the Exchange’s name in this SID as one of the Stock Exchanges on which this Mutual 
Fund’s Units are proposed to be listed. The Exchange has scrutinized this SID for its limited internal purpose of deciding on the matter of granting the aforesaid permission to. The Exchange does not in any manner: - i) warrant, certify or 
endorse the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of this SID; or ii) warrant that this scheme’s units will be listed or will continue to be listed on the Exchange; or iii) take any responsibility for the financial or other soundness 
of this Mutual Fund, its promoters, its management or any scheme or project of this Mutual Fund; and it should not for any reason be deemed or construed that this SID has been cleared or approved by the Exchange. Every person who 
desires to apply for or otherwise acquires any unit of this Fund may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Exchange whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be 
suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such subscription/ acquisition whether by reason of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever.

NSE Indices Ltd Disclaimer: NSE INDICES LIMITED do not guarantee the accuracy and/or the completeness of the Nifty Energy Index or any data included therein and NSE INDICES LIMITED shall have not have any responsibility or liability 
for any errors, omissions, or interruptions therein. NSE INDICES LIMITED does not make any warranty, express or implied, as to results to be obtained by the Issuer, owners of the product(s), or any other person or entity from the use of the 
Nifty Energy Index or any data included therein. NSE INDICES LIMITED makes no express or implied warranties, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or use with respect to the index or 
any data included therein. Without limiting any of the foregoing, NSE INDICES LIMITED expressly disclaim any and all liability for any claims ,damages or losses arising out of or related to the Products, including any and all direct, special, 
punitive, indirect, or consequential damages (including lost profits), even if notified of the possibility of such damages.

For further information about other schemes (product labeling and performance of the fund) please visit the website of the AMC: www.miraeassetmf.co.in 
Please consult your financial advisor or mutual fund distributor before investing.

Mirae Asset ETF is a part of Mirae Asset Mutual Fund and is used for Exchange Traded Funds (ETF) managed by Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited.

The above Product Labelling assigned during the New Fund Offer (NFO) is based on internal assessment of the scheme characteristics or model portfolio and the same may vary post NFO when the actual
investments are made.

Scan here for product
details & disclaimers

Scheme Riskometer Scheme Benchmark: Nifty Smallcap 250 
Total Return Index

Benchmark Riskometer

*Investors should consult their financial advisors if they are not clear about the suitability of the product.

PRODUCT LABELLING

•    Returns that are commensurate with the performance of Nifty Smallcap 250 Total Return Index, subject to tracking error.
•   Investment in securities constituting in Smallcap 250 Total Return Index.

Mirae Asset Nifty Smallcap 250 ETF is suitable for investors who are seeking*

The risk of the scheme is Very High The risk of the benchmark is Very High
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Nifty Smallcap 250 Index : Sectoral Allocation

Financial Services
Healthcare

Capital Goods
Chemicals

Automobiles & Auto Components
Fast Moving Consumer Goods

Consumer Durables
Information Technology

Consumer Services
Services

Construction
Power

Oil, Gas & Consumable Fuels
Realty

Metals & Mining
Media, Entertainment & Publication

Telecommunication
Construction Materials

Textiles
Forest Materials

Diversified

Sectors

33.72
4.57
2.89
0.58
7.72
7.25
2.09
8.60
3.77
1.67
3.17
3.69
9.40
0.57
4.15

-
3.78
2.40

-
-
-

Nifty 100 Index

25.02
8.69

14.34
4.99
7.93
4.54
4.28
6.19
4.59
1.65
0.76
2.09
3.48
2.85
2.91

-
2.75
1.54
1.04

-
0.38

Nifty Midcap 150 Index

22.27
14.32
13.34
6.04
5.78
4.75
4.48
4.39
4.23
4.09
3.66
2.51
2.24
1.66
1.55
1.34
1.05
0.93
0.68
0.44
0.23

Nifty Smallcap 250 Index

30.89
6.36
6.13
1.97
7.56
6.48
2.75
7.71
3.97
1.91
2.77
3.27
7.54
1.11
3.64
0.14
3.3

2.09
0.27
0.05
0.09

Nifty 500 Index

High Growth Potential ‒ Smallcaps represent companies in their early to young growth phase, offering higher revenue and earnings growth compared 
to large and midcaps.
Expanding Market Universe ‒ The average full market cap of Nifty Smallcap 250 Index has grown 7x in the last 10 years [Source: Nifty Indices, 
Bloomberg; Data as on Dec 31, 2024 (Latest available data)], showing structural expansion. 
Opportunity for Multi-Baggers ‒ Smallcaps historically have a greater probability of becoming multi-bagger stocks, adding outsized returns to 
portfolios. 
Diversification ‒ The index covers 250 companies across sectors and is more diversified than large-cap indices where top holdings dominate
Sectoral Growth Tailwinds ‒ Smallcaps provide access to niche businesses and high-growth sectors that may not be available in large-cap indices 
Low Cost Alternative- Relatively low-cost option to participate in smallcap segment.

Why invest in Mirae Asset Nifty Smallcap 250 ETF?

Source: NSE Indices Limited,  data as on Sep 30th, 2025;  Past performance may or may not sustain in future. The index return are in Total Return Variant. The data shown above pertains to the
index and does not in manner indicate performance of any scheme of the Fund. Returns greater than 1 year are Compounded Annual Growth Return (CAGR). 


